

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 15802/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2010 in CO No. 2571/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MRITYUNJAY GHOSH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JUGAL KRISHNA GHOSH Respondent(s)

IA NO.1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in 16 weeks, to the
respondents to show cause as to why leave may not be
granted, the impugned order may not be set aside and
the one passed by the trial Court may not be restored.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in
title Civil Suit No.34 of 2006 A.D. pending in the
Court of First Civil Judge (Junior Division), Hooghly
District shall remain stayed.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master