

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34690/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2010 in CO No.2571/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MRITYUNJAY GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JUGAL KRISHNA GHOSH

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 20/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
 Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to
cure the defects, failing which the substitution
application shall stand dismissed.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master