

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34690/2010

MRITYUNJAY GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JUGAL KRISHNA GHOSH (D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date: 30/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted as final chance to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file the necessary affidavit in support of proof of service on all the seven legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent.

List again on 5.12.2013.

|  
|

|  
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj