

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34690/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2010 in CO No.2571/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MRITYUNJAY GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JUGAL KRISHNA GHOSH (D) TH. LRS.  
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sayid Marsook Bafaki, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to withdraw the special leave petition based on instruction. Special leave petition, therefore, stands dismissed as withdrawn.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Sharda Kapoor ]  
Court Master